NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING
CITY OF BEXLEY
PLANNING COMMISSION

The Bexley Planning Commission will hold a Public Meeting on the following application
on Monday, September 26" 2016 at 6:00 p.m., in the City Council Chambers, Bexley
Municipal Building, 2242 East Main Street.

SPECIAL NOTE TO THE APPLICANT: Number 6 of the Rules and Regulations of the
Planning Commission reads: The applicant or an authorized representative shall attend
the meeting. The Commission may dismiss, without hearing, an application if the
applicant or authorized representative is not in attendance.

a. Application No.: 16-020
Applicant: Prime Construction and Restoration
Owner: David Fulks
Location: 2607 E. Main Street
Request: The applicant is seeking Environmental Review and

approval, to allow the existing 3-tab shingles on the principal structure and
detached garage to be replaced with new dimensional shingles and this would
include a color change from light grey to a riveria red.

A copy of the application is available for review on the city website: www.bexley.org or
in the Building Department office during the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Monday
thru Friday. If you have any questions, please call the Bexley Building Department at
559-4240.

Mailed by: 09-12-16



CITY OF BEXLEY

Review Application for:

PLANNING COMMISSION

CITY COUNCIL

TREE & PUBLIC GARDEN COMMISSION
2015

APPLICATION TO APPEAR BEFORE:

CITY COUNCIL PLANNING COMMISSION Date: -5?41 =2 / (e
[~ § ¥
TREE & PUBLIC GARDEN COMMISSION (Recommendation )

1. This application is submitted for: (please check)

A. ( )Rezoning ( ) Lot Split ( ) Plat Approval ( ) Special Permit
( ) Variance ( ) Conditional Use ( ) Other
B. Q‘?Exterior Design Review to include: ( ) Building Plans ( ) Site Development
( ) Signage ( ) Fence ( ) Other @/o / 1 //"’//LA.EL,(}

2. APPLICATION SUBMITT D FOR PROPERTY LOCATED: :
NAME OF BUSINESS: /z /A-f_f oy P az\) 9/% S 7ot Teo AL

3. NAME OF APPLICANT: ."%f‘/&‘ 7z 7 /C/' ((Ert

Aidess S5 lafen 57 _ Mlichip 0 q4702 (.
Telephone Number £/ /-5 7.5 7 E-mail: - DA d/ﬁ/{fﬂf }?40_5 TN

4. NAMEOF OWNER: _JAu. 1> [fock S
Address 26077 - £ . sty 57, [Fex e, . J ~
Telephone Number é/c/ ~ed S - F¢ [ E-:fgil: dﬁf-&"/ D kol ké)g’? MA,/} i (;M_?

5. Narrative descrlptlon of project / request. (Attach addltlonal sheets, if necessary).

//&/4/44/4'//‘4 /67.”4’ //4_ /"ﬂczM lﬂvﬂf //te’c-f == DA&:I/‘?(/\
o oA M C :s’zc/ésr—da R

6. If this application involves a Variance, please explain why the Variance is necessary. (Attach additional
sheets, if necessary).

7. What is the valuation on the project? "2/: oo
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10. SIGN INFORMATION

A. TYPE: Monument ___Window Free Standing “A” frame
Projecting Awning Wall ___ Banner
B. SIZE Sq. Ft. Ft. Horizontal Ft. Vertical

C. Sign Wording:

D. What is the linear width of your tenant space?

In order to properly complete the application, the Commission requires that 3 copies AND 1 pdf
emailed to krose@bexley.org of all supporting material be submitted at the time the application is
filed. Failure to comply with this provision will result in having your application withheld from
the agenda and returned to the applicant. This is a rule of the Commission and no exceptions will
be made.

Be advised, if the Commission decides it needs the services of an independent expert (e.g.,
architect; landscape architect; planner; civil, environmental or traffic engineer; legal counsel, etc.)
to assist it, it shall designate the person to be consulted and the cost thereof shall be paid by the
Applicant in addition to the above filing fees.

APPLICANT: % DATE: 2~ A 9/ (=)

_—
(Signature)
Fee Due: $

Planning Commission Review Date:

Staff Review Date:

Approved by: Date:

City Council Ordinance reading schedule for: as follows:
(Address)

Ordinance No.

1" Reading Date: Time: ( ) Subcommittee:

2" Reading Date: Time: ( ) Sub-committee:

3" Reading Date: Time:_ ( ) Sub-Committee:

Results: ( ) Approved ( ) Tabled ( ) Denied Date:
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FEES: Payment of applicable fees:
Requests for amendment to previously

approved PUR or PUC plans $300.00
Split of lot or existing parcel. $250.00
Replatting or new plat. $250.00
Rezoning: 1 acre (or part thereof) $250.00 each additional
acre (or part thereof) additional $60.00 total=$
Sign Review and Environmental Review are based on the value of project:
Valuation of Project _Fee
$0 - $5,000 $100.00
$5,001 -  $25,000 $200.00
$25,001 - $75,000 $250.00
$75,001- $200,000 $350.00
$200,001 - $750,000 $600.00
Over $750,001 $1,000.00
Variance $90.00
Fences and walls: $65.00
____ Special Permit, Conditional Uses and All others: $90.00

(Re-submittal fee $50)
Fee: Due: $

Artistic improvements such as sculpture, murals and mobiles shall be exempt from an application fee.
However, prior to installation of artistic improvements, an application shall be filed for review and approval
by the Commission,

Appeals Procedures

Bexley Code Section 1222.04(c) provides for appeal of the decisions of the Planning
Commission to Bexley City Council. Appeals must be in writing and filed with the Clerk of Council
within (14) fourteen days after the decision of the Commission is rendered. The decision of City
Council is final.

*NOTE: The appeals procedure is applicable to Environmental Review only, and not to statutory
decisions such as platting, lot splits or zoning resolutions.

Revised 02/2016
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8/29/2016

Project Description: 2607 E. Main St. Bexlev. O

- The proposed project is to the roof of the main dental practice structure and to the detached
garaged in rear of the property.

Roof — Main building

1. He roof elements will remain the same — currently an asphalt shingle — we are going to be
removing the old 3-Tab Shingle and replacing it with a new dimensional shingle — the prominent change
here is that we would be changing the color of the shingle from a light grey to a red — proposed color
and shingle selection is IKO “riveria red”

Detached Garage

1. We are considering multiple options with this structure — final option selection with be made
based on approval of the review board and city.

a. Option 1 —keep building as is, repair rotted wood decking of roof structure and instalf
new asphalt shingles to match the shingles installed on the main building

b. Option 2 — Remove current structure and build new structure with a slightly larger
footprint and with a second level access — again within city and code requirements, and
installing a matching asphalt shingle roof

c. Option 3 — Adding on to current structure to increase footprint — installing matching
shingle to roof as on main building

General Purpose:

The current dental practice at this location was purchased by a new dentist in July. The new dentist
intends to operate the practice for many years, serving the Bexley community. The proposed changes
are being done to revitalize the property and structures as there are many areas that are dated and in
disrepair,
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020L000I 05000
020L000I 05100
020L000I 05200
020L000I 05300
020L000I 05400
020L000I 05500
020L000I 05600
020L000I 05700
020L000I 05800
020L000I 05900
020L060 01900
020L060 02000
020L060 02100
020L060 03200
020L060 03300
020N024 01900
020N024 02000
020N024 02100
020N024 02200
020N024 02300
020N024 02400
020N024 02500
020N024 02600
020N024 02700
020N024 02800
020N024 02900
020N024 03100
020N024 03200
020N024 03300
020N024 03400
020N024 03500
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020N024 08900
020N024 09000
020N024 05100
020N024 09200
020N024 12300

020-003109-00
020-000117-00
020-001480-00
020-001309-00
020-000161-00
020-000172-00
020-000978-00
020-003509-00
020-000320-00
020-000084-00
020-002163-00
020-004465-00
020-000077-00
020-001516-00
020-001580-00
020-000076-00
020-004204-00
020-002586-00
020-002585-00
020-000091-00
020-003099-00
020-003098-00
020-003097-00
020-003087-00
020-003086-00
020-003085-00
020-003083-00
020-003094-00
020-003095-00
020-003096-00
020-002584-00
020-003774-00
020-002583-00
020-002582-00
020-002581-00
020-002580-00
020-002319-00
020-002318-00
020-002317-00
020-002316-00
020-002315-00
020-002314-00
020-003093-00
020-003092-00
020-003091-00
020-003082-00
020-002444-00
020-002443-00
020-002252-00
020-003088-00
020-003089-00
020-003090-00
020-002313-00
020-002312-00
020-002311-00
020-002310-00
020-002309-00
020-002308-00
020-002446-00
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2655 SHERWOOD RD
2645 SHERWOOD RD
2635 SHERWOOD RD
2625 SHERWOOD RD
2615 SHERWOOD RD
2607 SHERWOOD RD
2601 SHERWOOD RD
2594 E MAIN ST

2600 E MAIN ST
2656-2660 E MAIN ST
2587 SHERWOOD RD
2581 SHERWOOD RD
2575 SHERWOOD RD
E MAIN ST

2570 E MAIN ST

707 S ROOSEVELT AV
703 S ROOSEVELT AV
701 S ROOSEVELT AV
689 S ROOSEVELT AV
683 S ROOSEVELT AV
679 S ROOSEVELT AV
675 S ROOSEVELT AV
669 S ROOSEVELT AV
2651 E MAIN ST

2651 E MAIN ST

2643 E MAIN ST

2631 E MAIN ST

662 VERNON RD

670 VERNON RD

678 VERNON RD

680 VERNON RD

686 VERNON RD

690 VERNON RD

696 VERNON RD

700 VERNON AV

706 VERNON RD

703 VERNON RD

699 VERNON RD

693 VERNON RD

689 VERNON RD

683 VERNON RD

679 VERNON RD

673 VERNON RD

665 VERNON AV

659 VERNON RD

2615 E MAIN ST

2607 E MAIN ST

2599 MAIN ST

2585 E MAIN ST

654 S REMINGTON RD
660 S REMINGTON RD
668 S REMINGTON RD
672 S REMINGTON RD
678 S REMINGTON RD
682 8 REMINGTON RD
688 S REMINGTON RD
694 S REMINGTON RD
698 S REMINGTON RD
2555 MAIN 8T
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EFAW DAVID A
WERMAN GWEN E
KOSSOFF ANDREW E
KROOS SHEILA B
EISENBERG ADAM E TR
NEUMAN ARI

DUDAI MEIR

OHIO NATIONAL BANK
LTC OHIO INC
SPIWAK OAK PARK BEXLEY
WARNER JOAN

OWEN RYAN W

BEAVER ARLENE R
BARNETT WILLIAMHLLC
STATE SAVINGS BANK
ROSE WILLIAM D

HABASH JAMES A

TENNANT JOHN DAVID il
LINCOVE DAVID A & MERRY G
ALMASANU LAZAR & GERDA
ATKINS CHRISTOPHER A
PETERS PATRICK J

PHAM UYEN THANH

SA&D PROPERTIES LLC
SA&D PROPERTIES LLC
RUBINOS PROPERTY
PROSPECT BANK

RUCKER DALE E TR
LAYMAN ERIC P & KERI L
MACKAY ROBIN
FOSNAUGHT MICHAEL T
GALLO EMILY R

STANLEY SHARON S
HEINLEN THOMAS C

JUDE SCOTT E

TEAL JOHN M

KITAIN SHELLY LYNN
FENING MICAH G
CHANDLER LUCY M

BAUM PATRICK J

KOONS DANIEL B TR
GARDNER THOMAS L TR
GEHRT JAMES K

DAVIS LORETTA L

SCOTT HARLAND R & EDITH A
RITCHEY MICHAEL

FULKS PROPERTIES LLC
RODO LLC

RODO LLC

BESAND RYAN A

ROYTMAN YAKOV & ITTA
HOOVER DEAN R

ESSMAN CHRISTOPHER A
SARKAR RICARDA

HUGGINS STEPHEN J
BIEDERMAN ALYSSA R
BEZOUSKA RICHARD T
GOGAN MICHELLE GASBARRO
BOARD OF EDUCATION OF

EFAW LAURA K
KOSSOFF DELINDA S
EISENBERG JILL P TR
NEUMAN SHIRA
DUDAI VERED

OF COLUMBUS

LLC

OWEN DENEESE M

BEAVER WILLIAM E

ROSE ROBIN L
BARBARA J
TENNANT ERIN KNABLE

@@)
SUE ANN

MANAGEMENT LLC
RUCKER BRENDA T TR
RADIN SARA M

GALLO SARAH L
HEINLEN NADINE L
JUDE KELLEY L

TEAL JENNIFER G

FENING JENNIFER
TRENT MATTHEW D

GEHRT MICHELLE
DAVIS MILLICENT M

RITCHEY FRED

HOOVER KIMBERLY

BEZOUSKA TINA S
TR
BEXLEY SD



